



18 October 2023

BSE Limited
PJ Towers, 25th Floor,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai 400001.
Scrip Code: 543933

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai-400 051.
Scrip Code: CYIENTDLM

Sub: **Newspaper Advertisement**

Ref: Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed the copy Newspaper Publication published in Financial Express all editions (English) and Mana Telangana, Hyderabad edition (Telugu) on 18 October 2023 in connection with the Financial Results declared by Board of Directors on 16 October 2023.

This is for your information and records

For **Cyient DLM Limited**

S. Krithika
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Cyient DLM Limited

Mysore Office:
Plot no.347, D1 &2, KIADB
Electronics City, Hebbal Industrial
Area, Mysore 570 016,
Karnataka, India

Regd Off:
3rd Floor Plot No.11
Software units Layout,
Infocity, Madhapur, Hyderabad,
Telangana 500 081, India

www.cyientdlm.com
Company.Secretary@cyientdlm.com
T: +91 8214282222/4004500
F: +91 8214000369
CIN: U31909TG1993PLC141346

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY e-Tender Notice
 Tender No : 103/2023-24/KWA/PHCD3/1VMR12
 J.M. Aryanadu and Uzhamalakkal panchayaths Supply, laying, testing and commissioning of 200mm DI K9 Clear Water Pumping Main from WTP to 5.5 LL OHSR and 7.5LL GLSR and 300mm DI K9 Clear Water Gravity Main from WTP to 9LL OHSR at Pallivetta - EMD - Rs. 500000/-, Tender fee : Rs. 19518/-, Last Date for submitting Tender : 09-11-2023 03:00:pm Phone : 04712322303, Website : www.kwa.kerala.gov.in, www.etenders.kerala.gov.in
 Superintending Engineer PH Circle Thiruvananthapuram
 KWA-JB-GL-6-1386-2023-24

भारतीय रिज़र्व बैंक
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA
 www.rbi.org.in
Auction of Government of India Dated Securities for ₹ 30,000 crore on October 20, 2023
 Government of India (GOI) has announced the sale (Issue/re-issue) of three dated securities:-

Sr. No.	Nomenclature	Notified amount Nominal (in ₹Crore)	Earmarked for Retail Investors* (in ₹Crore)
1	New GS 2028	7,000	350
2	7.18% GS 2023	13,000	650
3	7.30% GS 2053	10,000	500

 GOI will have the option to retain additional subscription up to ₹2,000 crore against each security mentioned above. The sale will be subject to the terms and conditions spelt out in this notification (called 'Specific Notification'). The stocks will be sold through Reserve Bank of India Mumbai Office, Fort, Mumbai - 400001, as per the terms and conditions specified in the General Notification F.No.4(2)-W&M/2018, dated March 27, 2018.
 The auction will be conducted using uniform price method for New GS 2028, 7.18% GS 2023 and multiple price method for 7.30% GS 2053. The auction will be conducted by RBI, Mumbai Office, Fort, Mumbai on **October 20, 2023 (Friday)**. The result will be announced on the same day and payment by successful bidders will have to be made on **October 23, 2023 (Monday)**.
 For further details, please see RBI press release dated **October 16, 2023** on the RBI website - (www.rbi.org.in).
Attention Retail Investors*
 (*PFs, Trusts, RRBs, Cooperative Banks, NBFCs, Corporates, HUFs and Individuals)
 Retail investors can participate in the auctions for the amounts earmarked for them on a non-competitive basis through a bank or a primary dealer. Individual investors can also place bids as per the non-competitive scheme through the Retail Direct portal (<https://rbiretaildirect.org.in>). For more information, detailed list and telephone numbers of primary dealers/bank branches and application forms please visit RBI website (www.rbi.org.in) or FIMMDA website (www.fimmda.org).
Government Stock offers safety, liquidity and attractive returns for long duration.
"Don't get cheated by E-mails/SMSs/Calls promising you money"

The Singareni Collieries Company Limited
 (A Government Company)
 Regd. Office: Kothagudem-507101, Telangana
E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE
 Tenders have been published for the following services/Material Procurement through e-procurement platform. For details, please visit <https://tender.telangana.gov.in> or <https://www.sclclines.com>
NOTICE INVITING TENDERS FOR SUPPLY OF GOODS AND SERVICES
 E192300217 - Procurement of Goodies make tubular Pallets for Central Stores of Corporate of SCLCL-28.10.2023 - 17:00 Hrs.
 E172300213 - Procurement of EPABX System of various lines-31.10.2023 - 17:00 Hrs.
 E052300216 - Procurement of Truck Mounted 800M Capacity Diamond Core Drills, for RGM and KGM Region Exploration Divisions - 02.11.2023 - 17:00 Hrs.
General Manager (Material Procurement)
NOTICE INVITING TENDERS FOR SUPPLY OF GOODS AND SERVICES
 CRP/CVL/KGM/ITN-37/2023-24, DE:10.10.2023 - Balance civil works for construction of inclined RCC tunnel including safe drainage works and shed at PVK no.5 incline at Kothagudem Area, Bhadradi Kothagudem District, Telangana State - Rs.2,60,83,321/-, 23.10.2023 - 4.30 P.M.
 CRP/CVL/KGM/ITN-38/2023-24, DE:10.10.2023 - Balance works of laying of asphalt roads including CD works and construction of CC drains at MID and MC type quarters at Avyaganipeeta, Sathupalli, Khanamam District, Telangana State - Rs.1,51,58,955/-, 26.10.2023 - 4.30 P.M.
 CRP/CVL/KGM/ITN-39/2023-24, DE:12.10.2023 - Maintenance and allied jobs of No.2 incline filter beds at Ramavaram area, for two years i.e.2023-24 and 2024-25 at Kothagudem Area, Bhadradi Kothagudem District, Telangana State. (*Invited under earmarked works-Contractors belonging to SC community only are eligible). Rs.71,13,820/-, 27.10.2023 - 4.30 P.M.
 CRP/CVL/KGM/ITN-40/2023-24, DE:12.10.2023 - Construction of fan house of 300 HP (300cumts) at KUG Mine Manuguru area, Bhadradi Kothagudem District, Telangana State. Rs.60,18,968/-, 27.10.2023 - 04.30 P.M.
 CRP/CVL/KGM/ITN-41/2023-24, DE:12.10.2023 - Construction of Gantry at proposed KK-1 CHP siding, Mandamari Area, Mancherial District, Telangana State. Rs.2,56,99,085/-, 27.10.2023 - 4.30 P.M.
 CRP/CVL/BPA/ITN-42/2023-24, DE:12.10.2023 - Construction of 12 vents of 10.77m span RCC High level Deck slab bridge across 2nd Diversion Vattivagu at Khairagura OCP, BPA Area, Rajbena Mandali, Kumrambheem Asifabad District, Telangana State. Rs.6,50,90,435/-, 27.10.2023 - 04.30 P.M.
 CRP/CVL/KGM/ITN-43/2023-24, DE:12.10.2023 - Replacement of corroded and scabbled rails of loading lines 1&4 with 60kg Class-II Rails including sleepers, points and crossings with PSC layout and fittings, replacement of 1in 81/2 turnout, CMS crossings and curved switch including all fittings in yard portion of KCHP Railway siding at Manuguru Area, Bhadradi Kothagudem District, Telangana State. Rs.1,04,87,636/-, 27.10.2023 - 04.30 P.M.
 CRP/CVL/KGM/ITN-44/2023-24, DE:12.10.2023 - Providing chain link mesh fencing along the periphery of Phase-II CHP at RGCOO-III, RG-II Area, Godavarkhani, Peddapalli District, Telangana State. (*Invited under earmarked works - Contractors belonging to SC community only are eligible). Rs.76,37,208/-, 27.10.2023 - 04.30 P.M.
 CRP/CVL/RG-III/ITN-45/2023-24, DE:12.10.2023 - Construction of shed for BMO vehicle parking at SMS plant, RG-III Area, Godavarkhani, Peddapalli District, Telangana State. Rs.96,83,355/-, 27.10.2023 - 04.30 P.M.
 CRP/CVL/RG-III/ITN-46/2023-24, DE:12.10.2023 - Construction of Godown for storage of ANS at SMS plant, RG-III Area, Godavarkhani, Peddapalli District, Telangana State. Rs.95,46,607/-, 27.10.2023 - 04.30 P.M.
 CRP/CVL/KGM/ITN-47/2023-24, DE:14.10.2023 - Construction of 250 kilolitres capacity RCC Elevated Water Storage Reservoir at Old Magazine R & R site, Kothagudem Area, Bhadradi Kothagudem District, Telangana State. Rs.66,40,084/-, 30.10.2023 - 04.30 P.M.
General Manager (Civil)
 YLD/CVL/ET-38/2023-24 - (Corrigendum-1) Maintenance of Strut-pit Railway Siding served by Singareni Railway Station (Yellandu) on DKJ-KRP-Singareni-BDGR-MNGR section for one year period, 2023-24, Yellandu area, Bhadradi Kothagudem District, Telangana State. Rs.35,16,842/-, 27.10.2023 - 04.30 P.M.
Deputy General Manager (Civil) - Yellandu
 PR/2023-24/ADVT/MP/CVL/YLD/51
 R.O. No.-801-PP/CL-AGENCY/ADVT/1/2023-24, Date:17.10.2023

MARUTI SUZUKI INDIA LIMITED
 CIN: L34103DL1981PLC011375
 Regd. Off.: Plot No.1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070
 Ph.: +91 (11) 46781000, Fax: +91 (11) 46150275
 www.marutisuzuki.com, investor@maruti.co.in
NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT-VOTING
 Members are hereby informed that pursuant to the provisions of Section 108, Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with Rule 20 and Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (the "Rules"), including any statutory amendment(s), modification(s), variation(s) or re-enactment(s) thereto, for the time being in force and in accordance with the guidelines issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (the "MCA") for holding general meetings/ conducting the process of postal ballot through remote e-Voting, vide General Circulars issued by MCA from time to time (the "Relevant Circular"), the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "Listing Regulations"), Secretarial Standard - 2 on General Meetings ("SS-2") issued by the Institute of Company Secretaries of India and other applicable laws and regulations, if any, the Company has completed dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice dated 17th October, 2023 (the "Notice") along with Explanatory Statement, on 17th October, 2023 through electronic mode to all those Members who have registered their email address with their Depository Participant(s) (the "DPs") or with KFin Technologies Limited ("KFin"), the Registrar and Transfer Agent of the Company ("RTA"), as on Friday, the 13th October, 2023 (the "Cut-off Date").
 MCA vide the relevant circulars has permitted companies to conduct the Postal Ballot by sending the Notice in electronic form. Accordingly, physical copy of the Notice along with the Postal Ballot Form and pre-paid business reply envelope will not be sent to the Members for this Postal Ballot.
Members are hereby informed that:
 a) The resolutions pertaining to: (i) approval of Related Party Transaction (ii) create, offer, issue and allot equity shares of the Company on preferential basis for consideration other than cash, as set out in the Notice are to be transacted through Postal Ballot by voting through electronic means only ("remote e-Voting") through e-Voting platform provided by KFin.
 b) The remote e-Voting period commences on **Wednesday, the 18th October, 2023 at 9:00 A.M. (IST)**.
 c) The remote e-Voting period ends on **Thursday, the 16th November, 2023 at 5:00 P.M. (IST)**. The remote e-Voting facility shall be forth with disabled by KFin after expiry of the said period.
 d) During this period, only those Members whose names appear in the Register of Members/List of Beneficial Owners maintained by the Depositories, as on the Cut-off Date i.e. **Friday, the 13th October, 2023** shall be entitled to cast their vote through remote e-Voting.
 A person who is not a Member of the Company as on the said Cut-off Date, will not be entitled to vote and should treat this Notice, for information purposes only.
 e) In case of any query/grievance regarding remote e-Voting, Members are requested to write to evoting@kfintech.com or contact KFin at below mentioned details:
 Mr. Raj Kumar Kale, KFin Technologies Limited, Selenium Building, Tower - B, Plot 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad, Rangareddy, Telangana, India - 500032 or call KFin's toll free No. 1800 3094 001.
 Members holding shares in physical form, who have not registered/updated their email addresses with the Company, are requested to register/update the same by submitting Form ISR-1 to the RTA (which is available at <https://ris.kfintech.com/clientservices/isr1/>) at the above mentioned address.
 Members holding shares in electronic form are requested to update their email address and mobile number with their respective DPs.
 The Notice is available on the website of the Company at www.marutisuzuki.com, Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com, National Stock Exchange of India Limited at www.nseindia.com and KFin at <https://evoting.kfintech.com>.
 The Result(s) in respect of the Resolution(s) as set out in the Notice, so declared, along with the Scrutinizers' Report will be communicated to the Stock exchanges, not later than Monday, the 20th November, 2023 and will be uploaded on the website of the Company at www.marutisuzuki.com and KFin at <https://evoting.kfintech.com>. The said Results will also be displayed at the Registered and Corporate Office of the Company.
For Maruti Suzuki India Limited
 New Delhi, Sanjeev Grover
 Executive Vice President & Company Secretary

CYIENT DLM LIMITED
 Regd office: 3rd Floor, Plot No.11, Software Units Layout, Infocity, Madhapur, Hyderabad - 500 081, Telangana, India.
 CIN: U31909TG1993PLC141346

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2023 (₹ in Millions)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited (Note-2)	Unaudited	Unaudited (Note-2)	Unaudited
1	Income						
	(a) Revenue from operations	2,918.38	2,171.48	1,701.55	5,089.86	3,402.70	8,320.33
	(b) Other income	92.82	9.12	(6.76)	101.94	78.08	63.11
	Total income	3,011.20	2,180.60	1,694.79	5,191.80	3,480.78	8,383.44
2	Expenses						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	2,420.66	1,734.65	1,235.92	4,155.31	2,594.31	6,341.53
	(b) Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock-in-trade and work-in-progress	(108.89)	(106.73)	17.15	(215.62)	52.77	110.61
	(c) Employee benefits expense	266.96	244.30	129.89	511.26	239.35	646.94
	(d) Finance costs	75.88	90.80	78.30	166.68	144.80	315.16
	(e) Depreciation and amortization expense	54.75	48.28	49.56	103.03	98.93	194.15
	(f) Other expenses	104.22	99.43	82.00	203.65	163.92	343.45
	Total expenses	2,813.58	2,110.73	1,592.82	4,924.31	3,294.08	7,951.84
3	Profit before tax (1-2)	197.62	69.87	101.97	267.49	186.70	431.60
4	Tax expense						
	(a) Current tax	44.03	23.38	29.80	67.41	46.37	129.71
	(b) Deferred tax	7.06	(7.10)	1.17	(0.04)	6.11	(15.38)
	Total tax expense	51.09	16.28	30.97	67.37	52.48	114.33
5	Net Profit for the period/year (3-4)	146.53	53.59	71.00	200.12	134.22	317.27
6	Other comprehensive income						
	Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to statement of profit and loss						
	(a) Remeasurements of net defined benefit liability	(2.29)	(1.70)	(0.99)	(3.99)	(0.99)	2.28
	(b) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to statement of profit and loss	0.57	0.43	0.26	1.00	0.25	(0.57)
	Total other comprehensive income	(1.72)	(1.27)	(0.73)	(2.99)	(0.74)	1.71
7	Total comprehensive income (5+6)	144.81	52.32	70.27	197.13	133.48	318.98
8	Paid up equity share capital [Face Value of ₹10 per share]						528.66
9	Other equity						1,450.06
10	Earnings Per Share [Face Value of ₹10 per share]*						
	(a) Basic (in ₹)	1.88	0.99	9.16	3.03	4.61	7.75
	(b) Diluted (in ₹)	1.88	0.99	9.16	3.03	4.61	7.75

- *EPS for the quarterly/half year periods are not annualized.
- NOTES :**
- The above statement of unaudited financial results of Cyient DLM Limited ("the Company"), which have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act") read with relevant rules issued thereunder, other accounting principles generally accepted in India and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on October 16, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out a limited review on the unaudited financial results and issued an unmodified report thereon.
 - The Unaudited financial results for the corresponding quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, have not been subject to an audit or review by our statutory auditors and are approved by the Board of Directors. However, the management has exercised necessary due diligence to ensure that the results for these periods provide a true and fair view of the company's affairs.
 - The Unaudited Balance Sheet and Unaudited Statement of Cash Flows are set out in Annexure I and Annexure II respectively.
 - The Company has completed an Initial Public Offer ("IPO") by way of fresh issue of 22,373,584 equity shares of face value of ₹10 each of the Company at an issue price of ₹265 per equity share aggregating to ₹5,920 million. The equity shares of the Company were listed on National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Limited (BSE) on July 10, 2023. Further, the Company had undertaken a pre-IPO placement by way of private placement of 4,075,471 equity shares aggregating to ₹1,080 million at an issue price of ₹265 per equity share on June 6, 2023.
 - The Utilisation of the net IPO proceeds (net of share issue expenses) is summarised below:

(₹ in Millions)

Particulars	Objects of the issue as per prospectus	Utilisation upto September 30, 2023	Unutilised amount as at September 30, 2023
Funding incremental working capital requirements of the Company	2,910.90	598.72	2,312.18
Funding capital expenditure of the Company	435.72	-	435.72
Repayment/prepayment, in part or full, of certain borrowings of the Company	1,609.11	1,480.66	128.45
Achieving inorganic growth through acquisitions	700.00	-	700.00
General corporate purposes	988.90	-	988.90
Total	6,644.63	2,079.38	4,565.25

- The Company is engaged in the business of manufacturing and providing "Electronic Manufacturing Services" which it has determined to be the only reportable segment in terms of Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments".
- Other income includes:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23
i. Net foreign exchange gain/(loss)	(6.79)	(3.08)	9.62	(9.82)	66.04	27.62

Annexure I
 Unaudited Balance Sheet as at September 30, 2023 (₹ in Millions)

Particulars	As at Sep 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	As at March 31, 2023 (Audited)
	ASSETS	
Non-current assets		
Property, plant and equipment	1,290.14	1,217.50
Capital work-in-progress	31.84	13.34
Goodwill	30.30	30.30
Other intangible assets	29.19	16.46
Right of use assets	371.04	345.28
Financial assets		
(a) Investments	895.22	895.22
(b) Other financial assets	42.97	34.97
Deferred tax assets (net)	54.83	53.79
Income tax assets	5.03	5.03
Other non-current assets	41.31	38.41
Total non-current assets	2,791.87	2,650.30
Current assets		
Inventories	4,616.34	4,250.83
Financial assets		
(a) Trade receivables	2,787.31	1,617.48
(b) Cash and cash equivalents	350.95	773.41
(c) Other bank balances	5,287.00	902.60
(d) Other financial assets	112.53	54.66
Other current assets	1,017.58	797.90
Total current assets	14,171.71	8,396.88
Total assets	16,963.58	11,047.18
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
EQUITY		
Equity share capital	793.06	528.66
Other equity	8,104.08	1,450.06
Total equity	8,897.14	1,978.72
LIABILITIES		
Non-current liabilities		
Financial liabilities		
(a) Borrowings	871.17	995.63
(b) Lease liabilities	379.01	362.56
(c) Other financial liabilities	187.83	166.32
Provisions	94.65	95.27
Total non-current liabilities	1,532.66	1,619.78
Current liabilities		
Financial liabilities		
(a) Borrowings	1,573.76	2,149.11
(b) Lease liabilities	45.91	53.21
(c) Trade payables		
(i) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	54.87	69.17
(ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	2,699.77	2,783.45
(d) Other financial liabilities	122.36	76.49
Provisions	3.24	2.99
Other current liabilities	1,986.64	2,292.36
Income tax liabilities (net)	47.23	21.90
Total current liabilities	6,533.78	7,448.68
Total liabilities	8,066.44	9,068.46
Total equity and liabilities	16,963.58	11,047.18

Place: Hyderabad
 Date : October 16, 2023

Annexure - II
 Statement of Unaudited Cash Flows for the Half Year ended September 30, 2023 (₹ in Millions)

Particulars	As at Sep 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	As at Sep 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	As at March 31, 2023 (Audited)
	A. CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES		
Profit for the period/year	200.12	134.22	317.27
Adjustments for:			
Tax expense	67.37	52.48	114.33
Depreciation and amortisation expense	103.03	98.93	194.15
Net on sale of Property, Plant and Equipment (net)	-	-	5.56
Loss unrealised exchange loss/(gain)	1.34	(32.60)	6.47
Finance costs	166.68	132.59	296.59
Interest income	(91.54)	(9.53)	(30.01)
Expected credit loss allowance, net	1.34	1.64	13.89
Operating profit before working capital changes	448.34	377.73	918

